
ZAKAT MANAGEMENT ON ASNAF
MUALLAF : A STUDY IN ZAKAT CENTRE
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM)

SHAH ALAM

NOR HAIDAH BINTI YAZID

ACADEMY OF CONTEMPORARY
ISLAMIC STUDIES (ACIS)

APRIL 2017



II

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations

of Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM). It is original and is the result of my own

work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referred work. This thesis has not

been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any

degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rule and

Regulation for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM), regulating the

conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student : Nor Haidah Binti Yazid

Student I.D. No. : 2014564543

Programme : Diploma In Muamalat

Faculty : Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

Thesis Title : Zakat Management on Asnaf Muallaf : A Study in

Zakat Centre Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

Shah Alam

Signature of Student : …………………

Date : April 2017



III

ABSTRACT

This research will discuss about zakat distribution, development program and also the

effectiveness of zakat to a life of student. This study was conducted at UiTM Shah

Alam, where all of the informations focus on management of zakat to asnaf Muallaf in

Zakat Centre in UiTM Shah Alam. Research aim to examine the management of Zakat

for asnaf Muallaf in UiTM Shah Alam, including distribution and development

program conducted. Objective of this research first, to examine the types of zakat

assistance distribution to Asnaf Muallaf. Second, to explore the program organized by

zakat UiTM. Lastly, to evaluate the effectiveness of zakat assistance towards

academic and self-development performance for asnaf Muallaf. Qualitative method

has use to complete all the research objective. Types of assistance distribution are

allowance per month, academic fees and college fees. For program organized by Zakat

Centre UiTM Shah Alam, it is Diskusi Class, mentor-mentee program and “Kita

Semarak Kasih Muallaf ” program. The effectiveness of this programs was Muallaf

know how and where to refers it there any problem about Islam and financial

assistance give impact to muallaf further their study.



V

TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENT

II

III

IV

V-VI

CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Research Background

1.3 Problem Statements

1.4 Research Aim

1.5 Research Objectives

1.6 Research Questions

1.7 Significance of Research

1.8 Limitations

1.9 Scope of Research

1.10 Conclusion

1-2

2-5

5-6

6

6

6

6-7

7

7

8

CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Concept of Zakat

2.2 Wisdoms of Zakat

2.3 Concept of Muallaf in Four Main Madhahib

2.4 Asnaf /Zakat Recipients

2.5 Zakat for Asnaf Muallaf in Malaysia

2.6 Management of Zakat in Higher Education Institution in

Malaysia

2.7 Management of Zakat in UiTM

2.7.1 Zakat collection

2.7.2 Distribution of zakat

9-10

10-12

12-14

14-15

15-16

16-25

25-26

26

27-28



VI

2.8 Conclusion 28

CHAPTER THREE : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Research Methods

3.3 Research Design

3.4 Sampling

3.5 Instrument Procedure

3.6 Data Collection

3.7 Validity and Reliability

3.8 Conclusion

29-30

30-31

31-32

33

33-34

34-35

35-36

36

CHAPTER FOUR : FINDINGS

4.1 Introduction

4.2 Findings

4.2.1 Types of zakat assistance distribution to asnaf Muallaf

4.2.2 The programs organized by Zakat UiTM

4.2.3 The effectiveness of zakat assistance towards

academic and self-development performance for asnaf

Muallaf.

4.3 Discussion of Findings

4.4 Conclusion

37

37

37-39

39-41

41-42

43

43

CHAPTER FIVE : RECOMMENDATIONS AND CONCLUSION

5.1 Introduction

5.2 Recommendations

5.3 Conclusion

44

44-45

45-46

BIBLIOGRAPHY 47


	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Research Background
	1.3 Problem Statements
	1.4 Research Aim
	1.5 Research Objectives
	1.6 Research Questions
	1.7 Significants of Research
	1.8 Limitations
	1.9 Scope of Research
	1.10 Conclusion

	CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Concept of Zakat
	2.2 Wisdoms of Zakat
	2.3 Concept of Muallaf in Four Main Madhahib
	2.4 Asnaf /Zakat Recipients
	2.5 Zakat for Asnaf Muallaf in Malaysia
	2.6 Management of Zakat in Higher Education Institution in Malaysia
	2.7 Management of Zakat in UiTM
	2.8 Conclusion

	CHAPTER THREE : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Methods
	3.3 Research Design
	3.4 Sampling
	3.5 Instrument Procedure
	3.6 Data Collection
	3.7 Validity and Reliability
	3.8 Conclusion

	CHAPTER FOUR : FINDINGS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Findings
	4.3 Discussion of Findings
	4.4 Conclusion

	CHAPTER FIVE : RECOMMENDATIONS AND CONCLUSION
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Recommendation
	5.3 Conclusion

	BIBLIOGRAPHY

