

ZAKAT MANAGEMENT ON ASNAF MUALLAF : A STUDY IN ZAKAT CENTRE UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) SHAH ALAM

NOR HAIDAH BINTI YAZID

ACADEMY OF CONTEMPORARY ISLAMIC STUDIES (ACIS)

APRIL 2017

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM). It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referred work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rule and Regulation for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM), regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student	:	Nor Haidah Binti Yazid
Student I.D. No.	:	2014564543
Programme	:	Diploma In Muamalat
Faculty	:	Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies
Thesis Title	:	Zakat Management on Asnaf Muallaf : A Study in
		Zakat Centre Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)
		Shah Alam
Signature of Student	:	
Date	:	April 2017

ABSTRACT

This research will discuss about zakat distribution, development program and also the effectiveness of zakat to a life of student. This study was conducted at UiTM Shah Alam, where all of the informations focus on management of zakat to asnaf Muallaf in Zakat Centre in UiTM Shah Alam. Research aim to examine the management of Zakat for asnaf Muallaf in UiTM Shah Alam, including distribution and development program conducted. Objective of this research first, to examine the types of zakat assistance distribution to Asnaf Muallaf. Second, to explore the program organized by zakat UiTM. Lastly, to evaluate the effectiveness of zakat assistance towards academic and self-development performance for asnaf Muallaf. Qualitative method has use to complete all the research objective. Types of assistance distribution are allowance per month, academic fees and college fees. For program organized by Zakat Centre UiTM Shah Alam, it is Diskusi Class, mentor-mentee program and "Kita Semarak Kasih Muallaf " program. The effectiveness of this programs was Muallaf know how and where to refers it there any problem about Islam and financial assistance give impact to muallaf further their study.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION	II
ABSTRACT	III
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	IV
TABLE OF CONTENT	V-VI

CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION

1.1	Introduction	1-2
1.2	Research Background	2-5
1.3	Problem Statements	5-6
1.4	Research Aim	6
1.5	Research Objectives	6
1.6	Research Questions	6
1.7	Significance of Research	6-7
1.8	Limitations	7
1.9	Scope of Research	7
1.10	Conclusion	8

CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Concept of Zakat	9-10
2.2	Wisdoms of Zakat	10-12
2.3	Concept of Muallaf in Four Main Madhahib	12-14
2.4	Asnaf/Zakat Recipients	14-15
2.5	Zakat for Asnaf Muallaf in Malaysia	15-16
2.6	Management of Zakat in Higher Education Institution in	16-25
	Malaysia	
2.7	Management of Zakat in UiTM	25-26
	2.7.1 Zakat collection	26
	2.7.2 Distribution of zakat	27-28

CHAPTER THREE : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1	Introduction	29-30
3.2	Research Methods	30-31
3.3	Research Design	31-32
3.4	Sampling	33
3.5	Instrument Procedure	33-34
3.6	Data Collection	34-35
3.7	Validity and Reliability	35-36
3.8	Conclusion	36

CHAPTER FOUR : FINDINGS

BIBLIOGRAPHY

4.1	Introc	luction	37
4.2	Findi	ngs	37
	4.2.1	Types of zakat assistance distribution to asnaf Muallaf	37-39
	4.2.2	The programs organized by Zakat UiTM	39-41
	4.2.3	The effectiveness of zakat assistance towards	
		academic and self-development performance for asnaf	
		Muallaf.	41-42
4.3	Discu	ssion of Findings	43
4.4	Conc	lusion	43
CHA	APTER	FIVE : RECOMMENDATIONS AND CONCLUSION	
5.1	Intro	luction	44
5.2	Reco	mmendations	44-45
5.3	Conc	lusion	45-46

47